APN#: 1320-02-001-100	DOC # 849798 09/24/2014 11:03AM Deputy: PK OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: eTRCO, LLC Douglas County - NV
Recording Requested By: eTRCo, LLC.	Karen Ĕllison - Ŕecorder Page: 1 of 4 Fee: \$17.00 BK-914 PG-4243 RPTT: 0.00
When Recorded Mail To: Robert C. Clark	
4521 Gentry Lane	\ \
Carson City, NV 89701	

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does contain the social security number of a person or persons. (Per NRS 440.380 (1)(5)

Signature________Escrow Officer

Affidavit Death of Trustee

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF TRUSTEE

Robert C. (Lucky) Clark, Successor Trustee, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

That <u>Thomas L. Stroncer</u>, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as <u>Thomas L. Stroncer</u> named as one of the parties in that certain <u>Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed</u> dated <u>12/11/2012</u> executed by <u>Thomas L. Stroncer</u> to <u>Thomas L. Stroncer</u>, <u>Trustee of the Thomas L. Stroncer Revocable Trust</u> as joint tenants, recorded as instrument No. <u>0814699</u>, on <u>12/17/2012</u>, in Book<u>1212</u>, Page <u>4642</u>, of Official Records of <u>Douglas</u> County, Nevada, covering the following described property situated in the County of <u>Douglas</u>, State of Nevada:

All that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 22 of PIONEER HEIGHTS SUBDIVISION UNIT NO. 1, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on March 13, 1961 as Document No. 17360.

Dated 09-15-14

}SS

849798 Page: 3 of 4 09/24/2014

The Thomas L. Stroncer Revocable Trust

Robert C. (Lucky) Clark, Successor Trustee

STATE OF NEVADA

COUNTY OF__

This instrument was acknowledged before me on September 15, 2014,

by Robert G. (Lucky) Clark.

Notary Public



TRACI E. ADAMS
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
My Appt Exp. Jan. 5, 2015



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

2014008113

TYPE OR					STATE FILE NUMBER				
PRINTIN	1a. DECEASED-NAME: (FIRST,MIDDLE,LAST,SUFFIX)			s i .	2. DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year) 3a. COUNTY OF DEATH				
PERMANENT BLACK INK	Thomas L	STRO			May 13, 2014	<u> </u>	Douglas		
	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION O	F DEATH 3c, HOSPITAL OR OTHER	INSTITUTION -Name(if not eith	er, give street	3e.if Hosp. or Inst. inc Inpatient(Specify)	licate DOA,OP/Emer.	Rm. 4, SEX		
DECEDENT	Gardnerville		ealth and Rehabilitation			sing Home	Male		
DECEDENT	5. RACE White	6. Hispanic Origin			ER 1 YEAR 7c. UNDE		F BIRTH (Mo/Day/Yr)		
	(Specify)	No - Non-Hispa	anic birthday (Years	73 MOS	DAYS HOURS	MINS	pril 22, 1941		
IF DEATH	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not U.S.A.,		ED. NEVER MAR	RIED, WIDOWED,	12. SURVIVING SP				
OCCURRED IN	name country) New Hampshir	12 DIVORCED	CED (Specify) Never Married maiden name)						
SEE HANDBOOK	ok 13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER: 148. USUAL OCCUPATION (Give Kind of Work Done During Most 14b. KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY Ever in								
REGARDING COMPLETION OF	1826 of Working Life: Even If Retired)								
RESIDENCE	15a. RESIDENCE - STATE 15b	D. COUNTY 15c. CITY	Y, TOWN OR LOCATION	15d. STREET A	ND NUMBER		15e. INSIDE CITY LIMITS (Specify Yes		
	Nevada	Douglas	Minden	2577 Nye E)r		or No) Yes		
DADENTO	16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (Fin	st Middle Last Suffix)	17: MOT		NAME (First Middle	Last Suffix)			
PARENTS	HE HE	arold STRONCER			Florence	DORSET	an was		
	8a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type or Print) 18b. MAILING ADDRESS: (Street or R.F.D. No, City or Town, State, Zip)								
	Robert C CLARK 4521 Gentry Ln Carson City, Nevada 89701								
	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REMO	VAL, OTHER (Specify) 19b. CEMETER	RY OR CREMATORY - NAME	***	19c. LO	CATION City or To	own State		
DISPOSITION	Cremation	i Bir Affiliadi sa sa	Fitzhenry's Crema	Fitzhenry's Crematory			Carson City Nevada 89701		
e dij	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGNA	ATURE (Or Person Acting as Such)	20b. FUNERAL 20	C. NAME AND A	DDRESS OF FACILIT				
1 m 2	JAMES S	MOLENSKI	DIRECTOR LICENSE		Fitzhenrys	Funeral Home	1 Aug 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
	SIGNATURE AUTHENTICA 217 3945 Fairview Dr. Carson City NV 8970*								
ALLچ د ۳۰۰۰	T'AND ADDRE								
		ledge, death occurred at the time, date					nion: death occurred at		
5.0 gH	10 -	(Signature & Title) SIGNATURE AU CRAIG RAU M.D.	THENTICATED DE LINE	ime, date and pi	ace and due to the car	use(s) stated. (Signati	ure & Title)		
CERTIFIER		y/Yr) 21c HOUR OF DEAT	H ξ 0 22b	DATE SIGNED	(Mo/Day/Yr)	- 22c. HOUR OF D	DEATH		
	රී දී May 16, 2014		S Æ						
		PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CERTIF	FIER 220	. PRONOUNCE	D DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr)	22e. PRONOUN	CED DEAD AT (Hour)		
Ŋ. "Ā.	ட்டூ (Type or Print)	Aguirre, Jose	12.8	and the second					
Yi.		RTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING PI			R) (Type or Print)	23b. LICENS			
		raig Rau M.D.: 1600 Medical			<u> </u>		10991		
REGISTRAR	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)	BIANCA GALEANO	24b. DATE RE (Mo/Day/Yr)	CEIVED BY REC	7.74	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	MUNICABLE DISEASE		
\$7.		SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATE	D (WO/Day) 1)	May 22,	2014	YES [_]	NO X		
CAUSE OF		ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE PER LINE	FOR (a), (b), AND (c).)		144	interval be	etween onset and death		
DEATH	TH PART (a) Cardiorespiratory Failure								
		CONSEQUENCE OF				Interval be	etween onset and death		
CONDITIONS IF	(b) Acute Myor	cardial Infarction				Hours			
ANY WHICH GAVE RISE TO	DUE TO, OR AS	A CONSEQUENCE OF:			dila ana ana ana ana ana ana ana ana ana a	Interval be	etween onset and death		
IMMEDIATE CAUSE	Cause Oth	erwise Unknown	Page Aa di	fri st	ta Mil	raji wa 🌡 Tribo ya	ar Erri		
STATING THE	DUE TO, OR AS A	A CONSEQUENCE OF				Interval b	etween onset and death		
CAUSE LAST	(d)						î jarah		
	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT CO	ONDITIONS-Conditions contributing to	death but not resulting in the und	derlying cause gi	ven in Part 1. 2	6. AUTOPSY	27. WAS CASE REFERRED		
				ATALA			TO CORONER (Specify Yes		
¥ / / /	28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. 2	8b. DATE OF INJURY (Mo/Day/Yr) [2	8c. HOUR OF INJURY 28d. DES	CRIBE HOW INJUR	RY OCCURRED	<u> </u>	Yes Yes		
	OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)		or er Af 🐙 🗔						
a ()	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify 12	28f. PLACE OF INJURY- At home, farm,	street factory office 28a LO	CATION S	STREET OR R.F.D. No	CITY OR TOW	N STATE		
Ji diye edab	Yes or No)	pullding, etc. (Specify)		X					
ω <u>≣</u>					****				
7==			STATE REGISTRA	NR	JOW e				
49									
ō						en gelijfelijfe de Janaarskip	w Principal		

BK 914 PG-424 849798 Page: 4 of 4 09/24/2014

BK 914 PG-4246

VRS-Rev-20120523a

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

05/22/2014

SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED





This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar: